COMMITTEE ASSIGNMENTS

CHAIR

· Steering and Rules Committee

MEMBER

- Redevelopment Authority City of Milwaukee
- · Wisconsin Center District Board



February 24, 2022

To the Honorable Members of the Common Council City Hall, Room 205

Dear Council Members:

This is to inform you that in accordance with the provisions of Common Council File No. 991684. I am recommending the following re-appointments to the Milwaukee Commission on Domestic Violence and Sexual Assault based on the recommendations of the Executive Committee of the MCDVSA:

Natalie Hayden- Domestic Violence service provider Ronnie Grace – LGBT Rep. Chief Judge Triggiano – Judicial Appointment

These appointments require Common Council confirmation and will be effective when the nominee is sworn in.

Sincerely

Cavalier Johnson Common Council President Alderman, 2nd District

Cc. Mayor Cavalier Johnson Jim Owczarski, City Clerk MCDVSA Committee Chair





